08:10 Electroni Filit Audit Acord 39 03/11/09

Fax Audit Number: H05-000060150 has a current status of REQUESTED

From: CARTER & THOMAS LLP

1200 NORTH FEDERAL HWY.

SUITE 312

BOCA RATON

FL 33432-0000 US

Contact Name: CONNIE LAMBERT Ph: (561)368-9900

Userid: I20040000002 Account: I20040000002 Sub-Account:

Document Type: EFIL07 Total Pages: 1

Corporate Name: DKT HOLDINGS, LLC

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: 1

Fax Phone Number: (561)368-0293 Request Date: 03/10/05 Time: 10:50:51

Delivery Method: F Fax-Id:

Estimated Charge: \$130.00

Capital Contr: \$0.00 Amt Increase: \$0.00

D/Reason: User Year: 501(3)(C) STATUS:

Corp Status: Total Corps:

Use [Ctrl-K] to list available Function Keys

105-24391 Al

Carter & Thomas, L.L.P.

1200 North Federal Highway, Suite 312 Boca Raton, Florida 33432 (561) 368-9900

(561) 368-0293 fax

FAX COVER SHEET

If there is a problem with transmission or if all pages are not received, please call (561) 368-9900 for retransmission.

DATE:

3/10/05

TO:

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

COMPANY: E-FILINGS - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FAX NO.

850/205-0383

FROM:

CONNIE LAMBERT, PARALEGAL

RE:

DKT HOLDINGS, LLC

Number of pages including this cover page: J

Comments:

Re: H05000060150 3 DKT HOLDINGS, LLC

PLEASE FILE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION. UNFORTUNATELY, I FAILED TO PRINT A COPY OF THE FAX COVER SHEET NORMALLY SENT TO YOU.

THANK YOU.

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us by mail without making a copy. Thank you.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

<u>of</u>

DKT HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be DKT HOLDINGS, LLC ("Company"). The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be located at 1200 N. Federal Highway, Suite 312, Boca Raton, FL 33432, and the mailing address shall be the same.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall terminate not later than thirty (30) years from the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is THOMAS A. ROBES, ESQ., 1200 North Federal Highway, Suite 312, Boca Raton, FL 33432.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property as set forth in a schedule to be maintained with the books and records of the company.

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only upon the unanimous consent of all the members, or as otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with regulations adopted by the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may

contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The name and address of the initial manager of the company is THOMAS A. ROBES, 1200 North Federal Highway, Suite 312, Boca Raton, FL 33432.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes this <u>LO</u> day of March, 2005.

DKT HOLDINGS, LLC

By: THOMAS A. ROBES, Initial Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Before me personally appeared THOMAS A. ROBES, to me well known to be the organizer of the above limited liability company and who subscribed the above Articles of Organization, and he freely and voluntarily acknowledged before me according to law that he made the same for the uses and purposes mentioned and set forth in it.

purposes mentioned and set forth in it.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	set my hand and affixed my official seal on this 10 day
of March 2005.	Conne M. Lambert
CONNIE M. LAMBERT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF H. ORIO/ COMMISSION # DD 360738 EXPIRES 10/6/2008 MONDED THRU 1-885-NOTARY!	Notary Public, State of Florida Connic M. Lambert
	(Print, type or stamp Commissioned name of Notary Public) My Commission Expires:
Α	

(Personally known or () Produced Identification

Type of Identification:

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of DKT HOLDINGS, LLC as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to his appointment as registered agent of the Company.

THOMAS A. ROBES, ESQ.

Registered Agent

PACarter & Thomas Client Files DKT Holdings articles of organization wpd

